Barèmes des derniers promus PE lors de la CAPD de l’an passé : 
	Echelon
	Grand Choix
	Choix

	5
	17.000  
	/

	6
	20.500 
	19.411   

	7
	24.000   
	23.359   

	8
	28.450  
	27.800  

	9
	38.919  
	33.000   

	10
	45.286  
	40.389 

	11
	54.967 
	51.403 


Barèmes des derniers promus instits lors de la CAPD de l’an passé : 
	Echelon
	Choix
	Mi-choix

	8
	29.694
	20.111  

	9
	/
	30.236

	10
	35.914 
	35.833 

	11
	40.685  
	40.909  


